10-04-2001



HEET

Docket No.: IDTI.001US0 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

P08/REV02	101865078		_			
Tab settings ◆ ◆ ◆ ▼		▼	▼		*	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents 1. Name of conveying party(ies) Ahn, Jae-Gyung Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)		Name and	the attached or diaddress of recontegrated Device ddress:	eiving party(ies)) :	thereof.
						097
3. Nature of conveyance: ☑ Assignment ☐ Merg ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Cha	ger nge of Name	Street Add	dress: 2975 Ste	nder Way		
☐ Other		City: Sant	a Clara	State: C	A ZIP	95054
Execution Date: SEPTEMBER 19	, 2001 A	dditional nar	ne(s) & address(e	es) attached?	Yes	X No
Application number(s) or registration number If this document is being filed together with		execution	date of the app	lication is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	ļ	B. P	atent No.(s)			
Additi	onal numbers attached	? □ Ye:	s ⊠ No			
5. Name and address of party to whom corres concerning document should be mailed:	pondence 6.	Total num	ber of applicatio	ns and patents	involved:	1
Name: Victor H. Okumoto	 7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ <u>40</u>	0.00	
Internal Address			sed - Any excessed or debited to			be
		Author	rized to be char	ged to deposit a	ccount	
Charact Address . P.O. Roy 6120						

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

City: Fremont

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)

(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Isabelle R. McAndrews

Signature

09-0437

8. Deposit account number:

Date

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

ZIP: 94538

State: CA

	Assignment of Rights, Titl (Multiple invento	e and Interest in Inven rs; single assignee)	tion	Docket No. IDTI.001US0
This is an A	ssignment of the following right.	, title and interest: (check at	ll that apply):	
×	United States of America right	s, title and interest in the inv	rention ention	
×	Foreign rights, title and intere	t in the invention		
	United States Patent Application	n Serial No.		
	Date of Execution:	Date of I	Filing:	
	United States Provisional Pate	nt Application Serial No.		
	United States Patent No(s).			
	International (PCT) Patent Ap	vlication Serial No.		
	Other (specify)			
Title of the I	nvention			
METHOD F Inventors (a.	OR FORMING LOCALIZED HAL	IMPLANT REGIONS		
(4.	Name		Address	
	1141111		71667 655	
Jae-Gyung	Ahn	1072 Tanland Drive.	#203, Palo Alto, CA 94303	}
	······································			
	,			
			- 142 (m. 1 22	
Assignee				
	Name		Address]
Integrated	Device Technology, Inc.	2975 Stender Way, S	Santa Clara, CA 95054	

[Page 1 of 3]

AS03A/REV01

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. IDTI.001US0

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date
Jae-Gyung Ahn	

[Page 2 of 3 |

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. IDTI.001US0

		ed prima facie evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)
Executed this 19	7 th day of Septemb	ber, in the year 2001
	,	
		The state of the s
of Californi	å	(Signature of Inventor)
of Call	~. ~ <i>t</i>	
y of Santa C	lara	
e me personally appear		
		free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorize
	day of Septe	suber, in the year 200/
	BARBARA A. TAYLOR	
i) Resident	Comm. # 1267991	Bastora a. Vanlor
	Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires June 19, 2004	(Notary Public)
Executed this	uay vj	, in the year
		(Signature of Inventor)
of		
_		
ty of		
	red .lae-Gvung Ahn	
e me personally appear		free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authoriz
e me personally appear acknowledged the fore		free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authoriz , in the year
e me personally appear cknowledged the fore	egoing instrument to be a	·
e me personally appear cknowledged the fore	egoing instrument to be a	·
e me personally appear cknowledged the fore te the same this	egoing instrument to be a	·
e me personally appear cknowledged the fore	egoing instrument to be a	, in the year
e me personally appear cknowledged the fore te the same this	egoing instrument to be a day of	, in the year (Notary Public)
e me personally appear cknowledged the fore te the same this	egoing instrument to be a day of	, in the year (Notary Public)
e me personally appear acknowledged the fore te the same this	egoing instrument to be a day of	, in the year (Notary Public)
e me personally appear acknowledged the fore te the same this Executed this	egoing instrument to be a day of	, in the year (Notary Public) , in the year
e me personally appear acknowledged the fore te the same this Executed this	egoing instrument to be a day of	, in the year (Notary Public) , in the year
e me personally appear acknowledged the fore te the same this Executed this	egoing instrument to be a day of	, in the year (Notary Public) , in the year
e me personally appear ticknowledged the fore te the same this Executed this	egoing instrument to be a day of day of day of	, in the year (Notary Public) , in the year
e me personally appear acknowledged the fore te the same this Executed this of ty of e me personally appear	egoing instrument to be a day of day of day of	, in the year (Notary Public) , in the year (Signature of Inventor)
e me personally appear acknowledged the fore te the same this Executed this of ty of e me personally appear acknowledged the fore	egoing instrument to be a day of day of day of	, in the year (Notary Public) , in the year (Signature of Inventor)
re me personally appear acknowledged the fore the the same this Executed this ty of the me personally appear acknowledged the fore	egoing instrument to be a day of day of day of red egoing instrument to be a	, in the year (Notary Public) , in the year (Signature of Inventor) free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorize
re me personally appear acknowledged the fore ite the same this Executed this of re me personally appear acknowledged the fore	egoing instrument to be a day of day of day of red egoing instrument to be a	, in the year (Notary Public) , in the year (Signature of Inventor) free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authoriz
Executed this Executed this e of inty of ore me personally appear	egoing instrument to be a day of day of day of red egoing instrument to be a	, in the year (Notary Public) , in the year (Signature of Inventor) free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authoriz

[Page 3 of 3]

RECORDED: 09/24/2001